Friday Fun Race 12
Wind Direction W, NW, N
Wind Speed 5kts, variable
Wind Gusts 12kts
Size of Fleet 8
Start time of race: 13:30:00
Course distance: 6.3
Fleet Average Time: 176m 35s

Sep 9, 2017

nm

Final Friday Pursuit Race

Notable Events Light winds to start, and after a mid-race Iull, it filled in nicely and made for an interesting race.

Winds were light, absent, from the wrong direction and too strong. A great race overall!

Congratulations to Michel Méthot on ReGalia for winning the Tin Foil Cup!

Rank Boat Class

ReGalia Tofinou 9.5
Shark 2 Shark
Gaucho Laser 28
Shark 5 Shark
Fugu Beneteau First 30

A A ON =

Sail
number
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Club
RStLYC
RStLYC
RStLYC
RStLYC
RStLYC

Skipper Name

Michel Méthot
JP Widmer
Audrey Clover
Patrick Fernet

Jason Taylor

Past
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2009
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Custom

79
308
161
294
263

Racing
points

15
15
15
15
15

Finish
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