Friday Fun Race	12	Sep 9, 2017	Final Friday Pursuit Race							
Wind Direction	W, NW, N									
Wind Speed	5kts, variable									
Wind Gusts	12kts									
Size of Fleet	8									
Start time of race:	13:30:00									
Course distance:	6.3	nm								
Fleet Average Time:	176m 35s									
Notable Events	Notable Events Light winds to start, and after a mid-race lull, it filled in nicely and made for an interesting race.									
	Winds were light, absent, from the wrong direction and too strong. A great race overall!									
	Congratulations to Michel Méthot on ReGalia for winning the Tin Foil Cup!									

Rank	Boat	Class	Sail number	Yacht Club	Skipper Name	Past Winner	Custom	Racing points	Finish points	Total
1	ReGalia	Tofinou 9.5		RStLYC	Michel Méthot		79	15	5	20
2	Shark 2	Shark		RStLYC	JP Widmer		308	15	4	19
3	Gaucho	Laser 28		RStLYC	Audrey Clover		161	15	3	18
4	Shark 5	Shark		RStLYC	Patrick Fernet	2009	294	15	2	17
5	Fugu	Beneteau First 30		RStLYC	Jason Taylor	2012	263	15	1	16